Date: 08.01.2025



To, The Manager, Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Floor No. 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

### Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 Scrip Code -530139 - Kreon Finnancial Services Limited

### Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby enclose the confirmation certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 received from Purva Sharegistry (I) Pvt. Ltd, (Registration Number **INR000001112**) Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Further, we hereby also confirm that a copy of the documents as given by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent has been sent to NSDL and CDSL respectively.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

For Kreon Finnancial Services Limited

Vidyalakshmi R Company Secretary & Compliance officer

#### **KREON FINNANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

#26, 22nd Street, Rathinam Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai - 600041 ■ CIN:L65921TN1994PLC029317

- 📞 (Office) 044-42696634
- 🛚 info@kreon.in
- www.kreon.in



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

01/01/2025

Τo,

KREON FINNANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED - INE302C01018

Dear Sir/Madam.

# Sub : Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

As per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that security received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended December, 2024, were confirmed (accepted / rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been confirmed/rejected and the security certificates received were mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in the register of members as the registered owner within the prescribed timelines. We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer.

# KREON FINNANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED - INE302C01018 - Details of Share certificates dematerialised from 01/10/2024 to 31/12/2024

FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDE R	CERTIFICATE NO.	DIST. NO. (FROM)	DIST. NO.(TO)	SHARES	DEMATERIALIS ED ON
003984	PAWAN KUMAR JAIN	0046906	4690501	4690600	100	01/10/2024
003984	PAWAN KUMAR JAIN	0048346	4834501	4834600	100	01/10/2024
002115	RAJESHREE K SHAH	0045304	4530301	4530400	100	01/10/2024
002115	RAJESHREE K SHAH	0047324	4732301	4732400	100	01/10/2024
002115	RAJESHREE K SHAH	0044713	4471201	4471300	100	01/10/2024
003303	GOPAL JAJU	0049092	4909101	4909200	100	30/11/2024
003303	GOPAL JAJU	0049093	4909201	4909300	100	30/11/2024
003303	GOPAL JAJU	0049094	4909301	4909400	100	30/11/2024
003303	GOPAL JAJU	0049095	4909401	4909500	100	30/11/2024
003303	GOPAL JAJU	0049096	4909501	4909600	100	30/11/2024